Tape cutter (C)W600,WT600 Series
(C)W600,WT600 Series 7—7Hhwv 2

Parts Catalog

Z
N 5//
.




IN=YAZROTDRA INTRODUCTION

BZO/\—YAZ0O%71%, 2005 & 03 BELEFRD AT/TK 2= H This parts catalog covers the AT/TK device which are
BEDBNEmERDEBRCREL TVET, manufactured in March, 2005.

W4~ 27 BITIEERRAEEERICNER L. AEHNRREDDER Bl The components are shown on pages 4 - 27. The
K, BEHNN—YURMMIGO>TWVWEY, Tk, a9 illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
BRI ETNTWBESIL. /\—Y 1) X FD REFNO. (& right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
BES) ARLTVET, assigned the same reference number.

WERITIIHRBES A Ty 7 A%ELE L. BRBESES B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
T, ZOKR - B EDNBRICE I EHEE T, book for quick reference.

WSS EEEXN K EE. BRBESERRLTLET B When placing an order for any part, please specify the
W GBH. TONN—YAHZOTDOEREHEBIIHRICKY. part number. Note that the contents of this book are
FEGLKEEINDTELRBYEITDT. HEHHLEHT subject to change for improvement without prior notice.
TELEEL,

5 H%1E (Models inserted)
(C)W600,WT600 Series

AT302,402 (C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08.71 TK302,303.402  (C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08.71




H X

=]
AT302 T— T FJW A cevvnreeemnmnneeeiiineeiiie e /5\
AT402 T—TFJ WA cevreremeeiii 7
AT302,402 t>H—4y k
Z=IFIVRY IR, BREI—K. PO R e 9
AT302,402AT a l*l:l—? ................................. 11
AT302 BHGF. 74 )V Z—LFaL—F o 13
AT302,402 %}EHE‘B% .......................................... 15
TKB02 T— T W A cevenreerennnreeeiinneeiiineeeiieees 17
TKB303 T— 7T W A ceverreremnneeeeriineeiii e 19
TKAQ2 T — T T A wevvnreerennnneeeiiineeiiiie et 21
TK402 32 bA—=5, YRSV F, HffI—F 23
TK302,303 I T | coeeeeeerrremmnnneeeenieiiiiiens 25
TK302,303,402 %}EHE‘IZ;% .................................... 27
A TN AT R e 28

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page

AT302 TAPE CUTTER ....................................... 5
AT402 TAPE CUTTER ....................................... 7
AT302,402 SENSOR SET,

TERMINAL BOXPOWER CORD,RELAY CORD -+ 9
AT302,402 AT CONTROL BOX .............................. 11
AT302 SOLENOID VALVEFILTER REGULATOR -+:-13
AT302,402 SPEC'F'C PARTS .............................. 15
TK302 TAPE CUTTER ....................................... 17
TK303 TAPE CUTTER ....................................... 19
TK402 TAPE CUTTER ....................................... 21
TK402 CONTROL BOX,KNEE

SWITCHRELAY CORD ....................................... 23
TK302’303 CONTROL UNlT ................................. 25
TK302,303,402 SPECIFIC PARTS :+:eesesesseseseenss 27

INDEX ............................................................ 28



118002010 | LL'B0's0'z0'o- | COPY COBIYT | CORLY OOBLYT | CORLY.COB LY | COPLY CORMYT ) 90'6020'k0- | 12'80'50'20°L0- | 1epow eigeoyddy
Y99LMPIIM(D) | $99LM 'P99M(D) Y99LMPIIMED) PORLMPIOMO) OO LMPIIMO) P90 LMPoOM(D) | T9LM 99M(D) | 99LM'FI9M(D) BB B
016981105€ 0vS20042 0089105z 03891052 016-0¥£05€ 016-6££05€ 0advz9l0sz 0010151052
Kelind suiyoe|y uolysn9 1opoeIg 195j0€1g (hsse)orerd opiis | (Asse)ererd opis J8A00 Je|4 Qm_rwuww wiv
—N—L <7 C L) drngbel SR 2<ya (B M= (B M= —\ /e LT — it
sped oyloads  QUGHEHES
(FEme) (M) (Bumno Jeay)
B 0NevescoaL | one-escoss 016-G2105€ - OAd6-G0£0GE ouos(3 2ov1vY
() (T#E)  (A0V2)0L60L5TThL (6F) T
0N6YS9Z09. | 0N6-59209. |(A0ZZ)0L69.STeyL 016-1£905¢ | 016-0£905E il 12'80'50°'20°10-
(A00Z)016-2522 L (Bumno sesy) 7991 M 'Y99IM(D)
(A0OL)OLBY.LSZZY L : .
1200225 0N6YZ8Z09. | 0N6-28209.L 0L6-¥21L0SE | 0L6-170L9G 0Ad6-2€90ge | ©dA uonoe jse} ‘oewnaug 20elv
((6%) (ECLY-LCYTIT
(edoing uo4) |(edoin3 apisinQ) A A
10jeinBo1 )4 | Bl 1y | JBII0AUOD 1Y | P00 B0INOS Jamod | 195 piod Aefey | m_me_wwwmo X0q [RUIWIB] | }0S JOSUBS B_nqﬂmmwww poyrew BuiALg
§-AT F-giC | (EE-D) | GOAan-D) | J—CuE | B EEE |2 s | ek g | -4 o L siqedyddy adAL
C—O4 AW | c—04 ALY (B g (B 644 L1 SR AT

sued jusuodwo)

TR

sainjead %MW&

1V J40J 11| sued jusuodwo)

E—TRMHREFRLY




12'80'60°20°L0- | 12'80°Z0'4O- s0- o | e i BOEA oL COBH111/80°60'20°10- | jopouws eiqeoyiddy
POOLMPOIM(D) | POOLMPOIMD) | POOLM'¥OIM(D) | oor oo iy | poaimpoom(D) | posimooma) | veaimpeom(a) | TOSLMPIMD) B E
0v&coole 0389l0l¢ 0d891L0se 016Y01€05€E 016-0¥€0S€ 016Y6EE0SE 016-6€€0S€ 0Aadveolose
uolysno 19)08Ig 190819 (Asse)aield apis | (‘Asse)sreld apis | (‘Asse)aieid apis | (‘Asse)aield apiis 1900 1e|4
STEHL drgel drgel (BY) N= (BY) M= (B%) mNZ (BY) W= =\ o
sped oyoads  BUGHE{EY
(n08E) [ (AOBE)OL6-GEVErL
11679209, (AO¥2)0160.5221 L (AZp‘Bumno Jeay)
0L6-CeeyL - 00L0€0€E 0v00802 LNBYEIZOIL | (noszazz00z00s) | (AOEEI0VEELIZEYL | OADE-GOE0GE |  uopesado 9auy ‘0Ljoal3 COvML
(A00Z)0L6-LG221L (CRAZYG) 86T - TR
LN6-€9209. | (A0OL)OLEV.LSZZYL o T
_ 3 3 3 (epe|q Buo|‘Bumno Jeay) 11'80'50'20° LO-
- OAdBY90€0SE | yopesado eauy ‘onewnaug 991 MY99M(D) €0eEML
z (%) TS
_ 116-800509 (BT 6% PELHA - BT
_ _ _ _ _ (Bumno Jeay)
0Ad6-90€0SE uolesado asuy ‘oljewnaud c0eEML
(%) P#ALHA - B4
Aiquiesse (edoun3g u04) |(@doin3 apisinQ) Aiquiosse
pi0o Aejoy jun jojuo)  |Alqwesse joxoelg LoUMS 08U 13]|0JJU0D ML J18]|0JJU0D M1 | plod 82IN0S Jomod Jonno edey poyjaw BuiALQg
ST | AATTEIE | @) SCLCL| )y | FELED | O6T0D | —CH® | @ LT seutoew aigeoliddy | odAL
VP O AEML | £—O ADEML TeETE ALATHE EHER
sped jusuodwo)  HLsENL seinjeaq ¥EL&

M1 Joj 1sl| sued jusuodwo) B ODGOX BBy |




(C)We64,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/AT302

. W HRA
a Packed in accessory
{




AT302 7—Thv &

REF.NO. PART NO.

aH OWN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

350632-9PY0
350074APD
5130720
0071480
6010710

3500750
3500760
3500770
0045430
3500780

350119-910
350080-PDO
3060030
2041150
3060040

3060050
0045430
3500820
0045370
3500810

0070430
0045380
350061A
0051890
3070030

0053240
3503000
007019A0
2401040
3060220

0050770
3060230
0029210
350635A0
350299B910

0070460
351385-910
007019A0
3034480
3502970

0071820
2048880
0048180
3504250
2040230

3503010
2500280
007017A0
0045100
3033350

716016-910
2120150
007021A0
9A30690

EBERRTR

F—THhvEr— ()
HyR—TL—LA
I7—)R
NATFVRIV S M5
LS

+v oL

>y

FEITEY
NAIERY M4 X4
>y

(k)
EH3E
i

B
JE= VA3

FER D

XTI M4

BffE>
RANRLERD M4 X5
3 (*EH)

M%</ M4 X 8
NAIERY M4 X6
™A FRLER)
FRYC7 X 21

FES

B3R C4

ZEeH/IN—
NANRFNNRY M4 X 8
EE

WmEA (K

FxYCA X3
WmEA ()
FRY 3 X4
MR

TSy kb (#8)

FRT M5 X 12
REH/IN—
FTFIRFNNZT /M4 X 8
EEE

TS5 bk

XY,/ M6 X 20
m/\x

BT M6
IS TLIN—
FEEE

AFv

R bwiN—
RAENFTNNRDI M4A X5
RATRIL N M6

e

B 28

O—>—
TEIRFTNNRT /M4A X 12
FEIANIL

AT302 TAPE CUTTER

DESCRIPTION QT.

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

BOLT

JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK

PIN
SCREW
LINK

SHAFT

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

PIN

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW

SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)

SCREW
NAME PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

POSITION DETECTOR
ROLLER

SCREW

CAUSION LABEL

N NN = A A AN - A NN = DN A A A aN AN DN A A AN = AN AN 2 A A A A A A A AN 2 A A NN 2 o A

_ A A



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/AT402

AR
in

e i
Packed




AT402 7—THhHv %

REF.NO. PART NO.

aH OWN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

350305-9PY0
350097BPDO
811058-910
3060030
2041150

3060040
3060050
0045430
350096-PDO
0045380

3500810
0070430
306008A0
0053810
3060120

1A000300000
0030180
3060250
0054220
3060100

3060110
350720-910
0051890
3070030
0053240

3503000
007019A0
2401040
3060220
0050770

3060230
0029210
007019A0
3060150
306014A0

0017320
350299B910
0070460
3502970
0071820

2048880
0048180
3504250
2040230
3503010

2500280
007017A0
0045100
3033350
350308B0

351385-910
007019A0
3034480
9A30690

EBERRTR

TF—ThvE— ()
Ay RZ—TL—LA
viL/4F #8)

o

FE&

EfE/ N\

RS

IERT M4 X 4
ispSi=s

NAIIERY S M4 X 6

3 #E3)
mx</ M4 X 8
L/N—
FEXRT,CI0 X 14
b=z1)

Bt Ry C5
ATV 09
EIE-UNASS
BitxY C5
Bt

1E A &R

TH ELEFR)
FxYC7 X 21
BEE

I C4

ZEH/IN—
INABRFTNINRTY M4 X 8
B

WmEARN (K
FRYC1X3

wmEA ()

FxT/ 3 X4
NARFNNRY M4 X 8
ZNR—H—

TS0 v b

Mm%, C5 X% 105
TSy kb (#8)
Mm%,/ M5 X 12
TS bk
BXY M6 X 20

m/\x

NAFY M6
TS TLIN—
Es

AFw b

A kwN—
NAENRFTNNRY /M4 X5
ARV R M6

BESE:

E22E

TEeEH/IN—
TERFTNNERY /M4 X 8
EEE

FEIANIL

AT402 TAPE CUTTER

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

QT.

2NN N - = A A AN _ A N AN AN =2 2 A N = D D A a2 A R U U G = A AN - [ G R N G G

A NN -



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/AT302,402

9/AT302,402

!\%/@ ( AT302,402

100V @
200V
220V
240V

A—0w /AR <
Outside Europe

M Sl A

Packed in accessory

M salc A

Packed in accessory




AT302,402 tVH—ty b, 2—3FIVKY IR

BEI—F, h@ga—F

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

350630-910
712013-910
0040200
2580810
0045270

7480050
007019A0
7480020
716015-910
007019A0

7480050
007019A0
350631-910
007018A0
007020A0

007017A0
742257A910
742257-910
742257B910
742257C910

350124-910
742247-910
742248-910
350125-910
742248-910

742251-910
742253-910

EBERRTR

o (Ev b)
st o —
SR M25 X 12
7S5 b
NANRIL N M4

FAOYIU YT
NARNFNNRY /M4 X 8
ESCIAVAN

[Cl#ni% s
NANRFNNRY /M4 X 8

Faariuy s
NARFTNNERY /M4 X 8
B=ZFIVRY IR
NANRFTNNERY /M4 X 6
NENRTNNERY /M4 X 10

NENFTNNRD M4 X5
BERI—F (ACI00V)
BRI—F (AC200V)
BRI—F (AC220V)
BRI—F (AC240V)

E&m (8

R O— R (B
RO —F (€Y —-)
ftEm (18

i —F (29 —)

-k (VL/AR)
PO —F (VL/ A1)

AT302,402
SENSOR SET,TERMINAL BOX
POWER CORD,RELAY CORD

DESCRIPTION QT.

SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

NYLON GRIP

SCREW

BAND

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
TERMINAL BOX
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

RELAY CORD SET
RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD SET
RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)

NN A A AN A a RN NN N = N = —

- A A A



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/AT302

<:>ATN2A02 (’ =Rl = S [PER: S HEEILE S 20 e 3558
AT302,402 For Europe In cas.e of making an automatic
T ST R @5 step signal
For Europe C\

AT402/ < /

HISIE S 208 L I 555 N

In case of making an automatic <& 4 ,}\

step signal Q N \"’\( }

e 4

TR (27—, A L

In case of making an automatic
step signal

M/ dnlHRA

Packed in accessory

- J
<:>ATNH (> h
‘I)ATMD
— w2 EE
l?c)r EElr(;ag\ﬁ HHLH oRFJeg i L LA

S—n SRR

For Europe

Packed in accessory

FRHER (50
In case of making an automatic
step signal

(9141-@9
1040)-(4)- 18-

IR YN

Packed in accessory

™




AT302,402AT > bO—5 AT302,402 AT CONTROL BOX

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 760282-9U0 ATavhrka—> AT CONTROL BOX 1
2 760282A9U0 ATavkao—> AT CONTROL BOX 1
3 9A30680 REFEINIL ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1
4 7480450 r—TIWA by IN— CABLE STOPPER 3
5 0049200 AR /3.1 SCREW 4
6 0049050 A2 /45 SCREW 4
7 7480420 ESCVAWAN BAND 8
8 7710040 Ea—X (3A) FUSE (3A) 1
9  760265-9U0 ATavbrkao—> AT CONTROL BOX 1
10  760265A9U0 ATavbrko—> AT CONTROL BOX 1
11 9A30680 REFEINIL ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1
12 3035000 720y b (58 BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
13 3034990 7S~ (48) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
14 0049110 Az 41 SCREW 3
15 7480450 r—TIWA by IN— CABLE STOPPER 3
16 0049200 AxT /3.1 SCREW 3
17 7480420 EL AV BAND 6
18 7710040 Ea—X (3A) FUSE (3A) 1
19 760282-9U1 ATavko—> AT CONTROL BOX 1

20  760282A9U1 ATavbrko—> AT CONTROL BOX 1
21 742243A910 i — K RELAY CORD 1



(C)We64,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/AT302

-

%yﬁuﬂuc:f@)\
Packed in accessory




AT302 E#AF. 71 Ib2—LFal—4%

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18

561041-910
561012-910
0071050
3506290
0045180

6000240
6000630
6010680
5220071
5220320

3005900
6010530
6010490
6080020
0049100

0043040
0048060
2100610

BRI
BREA (0
EF
FNRT S MA X 40
7S5 b

ARV R M6 X 10

Fa—7

Fa—7

rF
Ta)bELF2L—%2 ()
TAIV2LF2L—4

75w b

wF
Ry S T N
K=oy
AARRY

NATFRIVE S M6 X 16
NATY M6
FES

AT302 SOLENOID VALVE

FILTER REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION Qr.
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
SOLENOID VALVE 1
SCREW 2
BRACKET 1
BOLT 2
TUBE 2
TUBE 1
JOINT 3
FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
FILTER REGULATOR 1

BRACKET
JOINT
CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
SCREW

BOLT
NUT
WASHER

N = a2 a

NN



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/AT302

(C)W664,WT664
-01

(C)W664,WT664
-02,05,08,71

C)W664,WT664

(5)
®)

(
-05
(C)W664,WT664
-01,02,08,71




AT302,402 EHERm

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

~N O

250151CTDO
250162APD0O
350339-910
350340-910
250168D0

250168E0
210025A0
350118B910

EBERRTR

7—LAN— (%)
THIN—

# Uik (48)

2 UIR (8
TS5 b

754y b
EEILo
71—

AT302,402 SPECIFIC PARTS

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER(LEFT)

FLAT COVER

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

BRACKET
CUSHION
MACHINE PULLEY

QT.



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/TK302

q N
6 >

~ J
A\ c
5 A L LA G
Packed in accessory ii




TK302 7—T7hv %

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

350306-9PY0
350074APDO
5130730
0071480
6010710

3501070
3500750
3500760
3500770
0045430

3500780
3500790
350080-PDO
3060030
2041150

3060040
3060050
0045430
3500820
0045370

3500810
0070430
0045380
350061A0
0051890

3070030
0053240
3503000
007019A0
2401040

3060220
0050770
3060230
0029210
350309B0

3502998910
0070460
351385-910
007019A0
3034480

3502970
0071820
2048880
0048180
3504250

2040230
3503010
2500280
007017A0
0045100

3033350
9A30690

EBERRTR

T—7hvE— ()
Ay R2—TL—L
I7—=)o5
NATVRIV K M5
wFE

ANR—H—

Fv oI

>y

FirEY
NANERY, M4 X 4

>y
B>
£HE
&

%

JEZ A
RERD
NETERY S M4 X 4
B>
NETUERY M4 X 5

X #FH)
mhx>,/ M4 X 8
NANERY S M4 X6
A @EELERA)
TR/ X2

EE

Btz C4

LZehIN—
FTERFNNRY /M4 X 8
E&

BEA (K)
EXY/C X3
BERA ()
EXY /B X4
223

75w b (#8)

EXY,/ M5 X 12
LZehIN—
FERFNNRT /M4 X 8
E&

7S50 b
BxT /M6 X 20
m/\x

NATY M M6
95T LIN—

EEE

PAAN

AbwiN—
RARFNNRT /M4 X5
SNATRIV R M6

B
ARSIV

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER
SCREW

JOINT

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK

PIN
SCREW

LINK
PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT

SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)

SCREW
NAME PLATE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

TK302 TAPE CUTTER

DESCRIPTION QT.

NN = N A A AN A DN oA 4 N = N = N = —a N S N = — NN =

RO SN

NN 2 a A

N



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/TK303

(’;lf,* p

t; ,"’ [
[ &

Q‘f
Y

[ fhic

®)




TK303 F—7hv &

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

350306A9PY0
350074APDO
5130730
0071480
6010710

3501070
3500750
3500760
3500770
0045430

3500780
3500790
350080-PDO
3060030
2041150

3060040
3060050
0045430
3500820
0045370

3505550
0070430
0045380
350061B0
0051890

3070030
0053240
350300A0
007019A0
2401040

3060220
0050770
3501800
2001830
0029210

350556A0
350299A910
0070460
3502970
0071820

2048880
0048180
3504250
2040230
3503010

2500280
007017A0
0045100
3033350
9A30690

EBERRTR

T—7hvE— ()
Ay R2—TL—L
I7—=)o5
NATVRIV K M5
wFE

ANR—H—

Fv oI

>y

FirEY
NANERY, M4 X 4

>y
B>
£HE
&

%

JEZ A
RERD
NETERY S M4 X 4
B>
NETUERY M4 X 5

X #FH)
mhx>,/ M4 X 8
NANERY S M4 X6
A @EELERA)
TR/ X2

EE

Btz C4

LZehIN—
FTERFNNRY /M4 X 8
E&

BEA (K)
EXY/C X3
BEA ()
ES

XY/ B X4

E7258

TSy b (58
EXY /M5 X 12
TS5y b
BT/ M6 X 20

m/\%x

NATFY M6
IS TLIN—
Ee

v b

A bwiN—
NANTNNRY S MA X5
NAIVRIV S M6

Ee

ARV

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER
SCREW

JOINT

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK

PIN
SCREW

LINK
PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT

SHAFT
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)

WASHER
SCREW

NAME PLATE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

TK303 TAPE CUTTER

DESCRIPTION QT.

_ A A a N _ A N A A _Aa A N - A DN o o N = =2 N = N = a2 a _ A A A N = a2 a NN = A

= NN DN -



(C)We664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/TK402




TK402 7—Thv %

REF.NO. PART NO.

aH OWN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
a7
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

350305-9PY0
350097BPDO
811058-910
3060030
2041150

3060040
3060050
0045430
350096-PDO
0045380

3500810
0070430
306008A0
0053810
3060120

1A000300000
0030180
3060250
0054220
3060100

3060110
350720-910
0051890
3070030
0053240

3503000
007019A0
2401040
3060220
0050770

3060230
0029210
007019A0
3060150
306014A0

0017320
350299B910
0070460
3502970
0071820

2048880
0048180
3504250
2040230
3503010

2500280
007017A0
0045100
3033350
350308B0

351385-910
007019A0
3034480
9A30690

EBERRTR

TF—ThvE— ()
Ay RZ—TL—LA
viL/4F #8)

o

FE&

EfE/ N\

RS

IERT M4 X 4
ispSi=s

NAIIERY S M4 X 6

3 #E3)
mx</ M4 X 8
L/N—
FEXRT,CI0 X 14
b=z1)

Bt Ry C5
ATV 09
EIE-UNASS
BitxY C5
Bt

1E A &R

TH ELEFR)
FxYC7 X 21
BEE

I C4

ZEH/IN—
INABRFTNINRTY M4 X 8
B

WmEARN (K
FRYC1X3

wmEA ()

FxT/ 3 X4
NARFNNRY M4 X 8
ZNR—H—

TS0 v b

Mm%, C5 X% 105
TSy kb (#8)
Mm%,/ M5 X 12
TS bk
BXY M6 X 20

m/\x

NAFY M6
TS TLIN—
Es

AFw b

A kwN—
NAENRFTNNRY /M4 X5
ARV R M6

BESE:

E22E

TEeEH/IN—
TERFTNNERY /M4 X 8
EEE

FEIANIL

TK402 TAPE CUTTER

DESCRIPTION

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

QT.

2NN N - = A A AN _ A N AN AN =2 2 A N = D D A a2 A R U U G = A AN - [ G R N G G

A NN -



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/TK402

Woozor | [

I—0v/\mEftk
@ For Europe
100~240V

@ 380V / .
~o S0 z

I—0w /@l Ak
For Europe

Y /E Sl A
Packed in accessory @ 100~240V

@ 380V

0 100~240V/3A
@ 380V/1A

y IA—0v/ @
fHAERR <




TK402 O bO—-5, RS v F
hiEI—F

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

760263-9U1
760263A9U1
760264-9U1
9A30680
3035000

3034990
0049110
7710040
7710100
7480450

7480570
0049200
7480420
3030100
0001970

0043000
0048050
2045850
0049100
7080040

7080150
303018A0
0030010
0051170
1371420

742257A910
742257-910
7422578910
742257C910
742435-910

742242-910

EBERRTR

TKary+toO—=
TKaO>btaO—>
TKaOrrO—>
REFEINIL
TSy b (8

TS5y b
S
ta—X (3A)
ta—X (1A)
T—=TIVA kN

T—TIVA kN
AxY,/ 3.1
EICIADAN
IS4 v k()
754y b

NARILE/M5X50
NATY M5

B

AARRY
X1y F (8

EFRAyF

EY R Ay FEUSHR
m%v,/C5x6.3
FxY,/C5X8.5
&

BRI—F (AC100V)
EIRI—F (AC200V)
ERI—F (AC220V)
BRI—F (AC240V)
BRI—F (AC380V)

RO — K~

TK402 CONTROL BOX,KNEE SWITCH

DESCRIPTION

TK CONTROL BOX

TK CONTROL BOX

TK CONTROL BOX
ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

FUSE (3A)

FUSE (1A)
CABLE STOPPER

CABLE STOPPER
SCREW

BAND

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

BOLT

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY)

KNEE SWITCH

KNEE SWITCH PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD
Qr.

N NN AN NN N N YN W = W = N G

- A A A



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/TK302.303

” /\%"7

m sj\"'%ﬁ 5\\%\3“)}9

P VP @

SET UP INSTRUCTION
E{IEiRRE




TK302,303 #lffl1=v b

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

605008-911
5220320
3005900
0043040
2100610

0048060
0049100
6010490
6080020
6020040

6010020
2017590
5320040
6010420
5550010

6010200
6010020
2017590
6000130
6000140

3002200
3002160
0051180
1371420
0051380

0030440
1371420
5310010
6010020
2017590

6000150
6000160
6010430
0001970
0049100

EBERRTR

HE1I= Y
TJA)IELFaL—%
TS5y b

NAXRY /M6 X 16
B

NAETY M M6
AARRY
Nl SV N
K=oy
WwF

HF
HR4w b
T7—/\bT
"F
TYOF1I—4

A= N\—H)bITIVR
WwF

HRTw b
Fa—7

Fa—7

INIVTT7oF—42 (#)
TSy b
T2,/ C5 X 12

&

FxT/C X7

NABTY G
e
T7—/\LT
wF
HATw b

Fa—7
Fa—7
=7
7Z7v b
AARRY

TK302,303 CONTROL UNIT

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW
CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
JOINT

JOINT
GASKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT
ACTUATOR

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET
TUBE
TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE
JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET
SCREW

QT.

NN = a - A A A N G A N A A A A A NNN NN = a

N = A A A



(C)W664,WT664-01,02,05,08,71/TK302.303.402

(C)W664,WT664-01
ITK302.402
(C)W664,WT664-02,05,08,71
ITK302.402

@ (C)W664,WT664-01

/TK303
@ (C)W664,WT664-02,05,08,71
/TK303

@ (C)W664,WT664-05

@ (C)W664,WT664-01,02,08,71




TK302,303,402 F A& TK302,303,402 SPECIFIC PARTS

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 250162APDO FHIN— FLAT COVER 1
2 350339-910 = Uik (48 SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
3 350340-910 =Lk (48) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
4 350339A910 =Lk (58) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
5 350340A910 = Uik (48) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
6 250168D0 T34y b BRACKET 1
7 250168E0 TSy b BRACKET 1
8 210025A0 IRENLESD CUSHION 1



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
0001970 23 15 007019A0 21 27 3033350 7 49 350124-910 9 21 712013-910 9 2
0001970 25 34 007019A0 21 33 3034480 17 40 350125-910 9 24 716015-910 9 9
0017320 21 36 007019A0 21 52 3034480 21 53 3501800 19 33 716016-910 5 51
0017320 7 36 007019A0 5 28 3034480 5 39 3502970 17 M4 742242-910 23 31
0029210 17 34 007019A0 5 38 3034480 7 53 3502970 19 39 742243A910 " 21
0029210 19 35 007019A0 7 27 3034990 1 13 3502970 21 39 742247-910 9 22
0029210 21 32 007019A0 7 33 3034990 23 6 3502970 5 40 742248-910 9 23
0029210 5 33 007019A0 7 52 3035000 1 12 3502970 7 39 742248-910 9 25
0029210 7 32 007019A0 9 7 3035000 23 5 350299A910 19 37 742251-910 9 26
0030010 23 28 007019A0 9 10 3060030 17 14 3502998910 17 36 742253-910 9 27
0030180 21 17 007019A0 9 12 3060030 19 14 3502998910 21 37 742257-910 23 27
0030180 7 17 007020A0 9 15 3060030 21 4 3502998910 5 35 742257-910 9 18
0030440 25 26 007021A0 5 53 3060030 5 13 3502998910 7 37 742257A910 23 26
0040200 9 3 0070430 17 22 3060030 7 4 3503000 17 28 742257A910 9 17
0043000 23 16 0070430 19 22 3060040 17 16 3503000 21 26 7422578910 23 28
0043040 13 16 0070430 21 12 3060040 19 16 3503000 5 27 7422578910 9 19
0043040 25 4 0070430 5 21 3060040 21 6 3503000 7 26 742257C910 23 29
0045100 17 50 0070430 7 12 3060040 5 15 350300A0 19 28 742257C910 9 20
0045100 19 48 0070460 17 37 3060040 7 6 3503010 17 47 742435-910 23 30
0045100 21 48 0070460 19 38 3060050 17 17 3503010 19 45 7480020 9 8
0045100 5 49 0070460 21 38 3060050 19 17 3503010 21 45 7480050 9 6
0045100 7 48 0070460 5 36 3060050 21 7 3503010 5 46 7480050 9 N
0045180 13 5 0070460 7 38 3060050 5 16 3503010 7 45 7480420 1 7
0045270 9 5 0071050 13 3 3060050 7 7 350305-9PY0 21 1 7480420 " 17
0045370 17 20 0071480 17 4 306008A0 21 13 350305-9PY0 7 1 7480420 23 13
0045370 19 20 0071480 19 4 306008A0 7 13 350306-9PY0 17 1 7480450 1" 4
0045370 5 19 0071480 5 4 3060100 21 20 350306A9PY0 19 1 7480450 1 15
0045380 17 23 0071820 17 42 3060100 7 20 350308B0 21 50 7480450 23 10
0045380 19 23 0071820 19 40 3060110 21 21 350308B0 7 50 7480570 23 1"
0045380 21 10 0071820 21 40 3060110 7 2 350309B0 17 35 760263-9U1 23 1
0045380 5 22 0071820 5 41 3060120 21 15 350339-910 15 3 760263A9U1 23 2
0045380 7 10 0071820 7 40 3060120 7 15 350339-910 27 2 760264-9U1 23 3
0045430 17 10 1371420 23 25 306014A0 21 35 350339A910 27 4 760265-9U0 1" 9
0045430 17 18 1371420 25 24 306014A0 7 35 350340-910 15 4 760265A9U0 1 10
0045430 19 10 1371420 25 27 3060150 21 34 350340-910 27 3 760282-9U0 1" 1
0045430 19 18 1A000300000 21 16 3060150 7 34 350340A910 27 5 760282-9U1 1 19
0045430 21 8 1A000300000 7 16 3060220 17 31 3504250 17 45 760282A9U0 1" 2
0045430 5 9 2001830 19 34 3060220 19 31 3504250 19 43 760282A9U1 1 20
0045430 5 17 2017590 25 12 3060220 21 29 3504250 21 43 7710040 1" 8
0045430 7 8 2017590 25 18 3060220 5 30 3504250 5 44 7710040 1 18
0048050 23 17 2017590 25 30 3060220 7 29 3504250 7 43 7710040 23 8
0048060 13 17 2040230 17 46 3060230 17 33 3505550 19 21 7710100 23 9
0048060 25 6 2040230 19 44 3060230 21 31 350556A0 19 36 811058-910 21 3
0048180 17 44 2040230 21 44 3060230 5 32 3506290 13 4 811058-910 7 3
0048180 19 42 2040230 5 45 3060230 7 3 350630-910 9 1 9A30680 1 3
0048180 21 42 2040230 7 44 3060250 21 18 350631-910 9 13 9A30680 " "
0048180 5 43 2041150 17 15 3060250 7 18 350632-9PY0 5 1 9A30680 23 4
0048180 7 42 2041150 19 15 3070030 17 26 350635A0 5 34 9A30690 17 52
0049050 1 6 2041150 21 5 3070030 19 26 350720-910 21 22 9A30690 19 50
0049100 13 15 2041150 5 14 3070030 21 24 350720-910 7 22 9A30690 21 54
0049100 23 19 2041150 7 5 3070030 5 25 351385-910 17 38 9A30690 5 54
0049100 25 7 2045850 23 18 3070030 7 24 351385-910 21 51 9A30690 7 54
0049100 25 35 2048880 17 43 350061A 5 23 351385-910 5 37

0049110 1 14 2048880 19 #4 350061A0 17 24 351385-910 7 51

0049110 23 7 2048880 21 41 350061B0 19 24 5130720 5 3

0049200 1 5 2048880 5 42 350074APD 5 2 5130730 17 3

0049200 1 16 2048880 7 4 350074APDO 17 2 5130730 19 3

0049200 23 12 210025A0 15 7 350074APDO 19 2 5220071 13 9

0050770 17 32 210025A0 27 8 3500750 17 7 5220320 13 10

0050770 19 32 2100610 13 18 3500750 19 7 5220320 25 2

0050770 21 30 2100610 25 5 3500750 5 6 5310010 25 28

0050770 5 31 2120150 5 52 3500760 17 8 5320040 25 13

0050770 7 30 2401040 17 30 3500760 19 8 5550010 25 15

0051170 23 24 2401040 19 30 3500760 5 7 561012-910 13 2

0051180 25 28 2401040 21 28 3500770 17 9 561041-910 13 1

0051380 25 25 2401040 5 29 3500770 19 9 6000130 25 19

0051890 17 25 2401040 7 28 3500770 5 8 6000140 25 20

0051890 19 25 2500280 17 48 3500780 17 1 6000150 25 31

0051890 21 28 2500280 19 46 3500780 19 1 6000160 25 32

0051890 5 24 2500280 21 46 3500780 5 10 6000240 13 6

0051890 7 23 2500280 5 47 3500790 17 12 6000630 13 7

0053240 17 27 2500280 7 46 3500790 19 12 6010020 25 1

0053240 19 27 250151CTDO 15 1 350080-PDO 17 13 6010020 25 17

0053240 21 25 250162APDO 15 2 350080-PDO 19 13 6010020 25 29

0053240 5 26 250162APDO 27 1 350080-PDO 5 12 6010200 25 16

0053240 7 25 250168D0 15 5 3500810 17 21 6010420 25 14

0053810 21 14 250168D0 27 6 3500810 21 1" 6010430 25 33

0053810 7 14 250168E0 15 6 3500810 5 20 6010490 13 13

0054220 21 19 250168E0 27 7 3500810 7N 6010490 25 8

0054220 7 19 2580810 9 4 3500820 17 19 6010530 13 12

007017A0 17 49 3002160 25 22 3500820 19 19 6010680 13 8

007017A0 19 47 3002200 25 21 3500820 5 18 6010710 17 5

007017A0 21 47 3005900 13 1" 350096-PDO 21 9 6010710 19 5

007017A0 5 48 3005900 25 3 350096-PDO 7 9 6010710 5 5

007017A0 7 47 3030100 23 14 350097BPDO 21 2 6020040 25 10

007017A0 9 16 303018A0 23 22 350097BPDO 7 2 605008-911 25 1

007018A0 9 14 3033350 17 51 3501070 17 6 6080020 13 14

007019A0 17 29 3033350 19 49 3501070 19 6 6080020 25 9

007019A0 17 39 3033350 21 49 350118B910 15 8 7080040 23 20

007019A0 19 29 3033350 5 50 350119-910 5 N 7080150 23 21






NG AZDBTEKRN R
At T 553-0002 APRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97540 /\ March 2005
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEEHENTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	APPLICATION TABLE OF AT
	APPLICATION TABLE OF TK
	AT302 TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	AT402 TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	SENSOR SET,TERMINAL BOX,POWER CORD
	LIST

	AT CONTROL BOX
	LIST

	SOLENOID VALVE, FILTER REGULATOR
	LIST

	AT SPECIAL PARTS
	LIST

	TK302 TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	TK303 TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	TK402 TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	TK CONTROL BOX,KNEE SWITCH,RELAY CORD
	LIST

	CONTROL UNIT
	LIST

	TK SPECIAL PARTS
	LIST

	INDEX

